## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Ching-Kong CHAO	05/22/2008
Wen-Hsien HSU	05/23/2008
Ching-Chi HSU	06/18/2008
Hsi-Ching HSU	05/22/2008
Yu-Hsiang TSAI	05/23/2008

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	National Taiwan University of Science and Technology,	
Street Address:	No. 43, Sec. 4, Keelung Rd, Da-an District	
City:	Taipei City	
State/Country: TAIWAN		

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12190981

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (703)575-2707

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: bhtroxell@troxlaw.com

Correspondent Name: TROXELL LAW OFFICE PLLC Address Line 1: 5205 LEESBURG PIKE, SUITE 1404 Address Line 4: FALLS CHURCH, VIRGINIA 22041

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 3092-878

Bruce H. Troxell NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Total Attachments: 2

source=3092-878-assignment#page1.tif source=3092-878-assignment#page2.tif

PATENT

500620225 **REEL: 021382 FRAME: 0935** 

Atty Docket No.

## **ASSIGNMENT**

**UTILITY - WORLD - NOTARIZATION** 

WHEREAS, I (we), Ching-Kong CHAO at No. 3, Lane 21, Jhongjheng Rd., Danshuei Township, Taipei County, Tajwan, R.O.C.; 2) Wen-Hsien HSU at 7F., No. 69, Lane 142, Sec. 3, Mingjhih Rd., Taishan Township, Taipei County, Taiwan, R.O.C.; 3) Ching-Chi HSU at No. 74, Guangming Rd., Jhudong Township, Hsinchu County, Taiwan, R.O.C.; 4) Hsi-Ching HSU at 11F., No. 218, Sec. 2, Jhongbei Rd., Jhongli City, Taoyuan County, Taiwan, R.O.C.; and 5) Yu-Hsiang TSAI at 3F., No. 74, Lane 120, Yongji Rd., Sinyi District, Taipei City, Taiwan, R.O.C., hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, is (are) the owner(s) of certain new and resolution recomments in

useful improvements in VERTEBRAL FIXATION PLATE ASSEMBL	Y
(Hereinafter referred to as the INVENTION) for which an application for United	States Letters Patent was
$\underline{\mathbf{X}}$ executed on even date herewith	
☐ executed on:	
☐ filed on: Serial No.:	
☐ established by PCT International Patent Application No.:	
	at No.43, Sec. 4, Keelung Rd., Da-an District, Taipei City, Taiwan, R.O.C., title and interest in and to the same in the United States and throughout the world
assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title, and interest in an including any and all United States Letters Patent granted on any division, continuand interest in and to the said INVENTION throughout the world, including the	national Convention and all other available international conventions and treaties ition, utility models, patents of importation, revalidation patents and inventor
said application or any other patent application(s) or inventor certificate(s) in the documents that may be required to affirm the rights of ASSIGNEE is and to said further consideration and at ASSIGNEE's expense, to identify and communicate INVENTION that are within ASSIGNOR's possession or control, and to provide	f any patent application or patent encompassed within the terms of this instrument
above to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest in an ASSIGNEE's legal representatives and successors, to the full end of the term for have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made.	ents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent referred to d to the same, for ASSIGNEE's sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof o which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would or complete any information in this document needed to effect its recordal in the
China Mana CHAO	Address
Assignor Name Ching-Kong CHAO	No. 3, Lane 21, Jhongiheng Rd., Danshuei Township,
	Taipei County,
Where Signed Taipei	Taiwan, R.O.C.
Date 2008, 5, 22	Signature Chy Lang Char
Assignor Name Wen-Hsien HSU	Address 7F., No. 69, Lane 142, Sec. 3, Mingjhih Rd., Taishan Township, Taipei County, Taiwan, R.O.C.
Where Signed Taipei	
Date 2008. 5.23	Signature Mm - Hsien Hsw

PATENT REEL: 021382 FRAME: 0936

3092-818

☐ Continued on Next page JOINT ASSIGNMENT - NOTARIZATION

Atty Docket No.

# **ASSIGNMENT**

Page: <u>2</u>

Assignor Name Ching-Chi HSU  Where Signed Taipei	Address No. 74, Guangming Rd., Jhudong Townshi <b>p</b> , Hsinchu County, Taiwan, R.O.C.	
Date >008.6.18	Signature Ching - Chi Hsu	
Assignor Name Hsi-Ching HSU	Address 11F., No. 218, Sec. 2, Jhongbei Rd., Jhongli City, Taoyuan County, Taiwan, R.O.C.	
Where Signed Taipei		
Date >008.5.22	Signature Hs; Ching Hs u	
Assignor Name Yu-Hsiang TSAI	Address 3F., No. 74, Lane 120, Yongji Rd., Sinyi District,	
Where Signed Taipei	Taipei City, Taiwan, R.O.C.	
Date 2008, 5, 3	Signature Siany Isai	

**RECORDED: 08/13/2008** 

PATENT REEL: 021382 FRAME: 0937